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Kansas City Informal Conferences 
FEBRUARY 6, 2019 

(Revised date: 3/29/2019) 
9:00 A.M. 
NAME: ITALIAN VINE, MO WINE DISTRIBUTORS INC. d/b/a ITALIAN VINE, THE, 6503 HADLEY 
STREET, RAYTOWN, MO 641335208 
LICENSE #:227631, 252121 (1-19-58LC)   TYPE: LWS, LS  
CHARGES: Unlawful Storage  
DISPOSITION: FINE $250  (PAID 3/29/2019)     EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE:  3/21/2019  
 
CHARGES: Unlawful purchase/receipt by wholesaler 
DISPOSITION: FINE $250  (PAID 3/29/2019)     EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/21/2019  
  

 
9:20 A.M. 
NAME: RELIANCE ENTERPRISE LLC d/b/a DISCOUNT SMOKES & LIQUOR, 13100 SPRING STREET, 
GRANDVIEW, MO 64030 
LICENSE #:213539, 213540 (1-19-60LC)   TYPE: OPL, SOP  
CHARGES: Sale To Minor  
DISPOSITION: FINE $200  (PAID 3/21/2019)     EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/21/2019  
  

 
9:40 A.M. 
NAME: MGC LIQUORS INC. d/b/a BI RITE LIQUORS, 11902A S. BLUE RIDGE EXT., GRANDVIEW, MO 
640301199 
LICENSE #:249125, 249126 (1-19-62LC)   TYPE: OPL, SOP  
CHARGES: Sale To Minor  
DISPOSITION: FINE $200  (PAID 3/8/2019  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/21/2019  
  

 
10:00 A.M 
NAME: ADAMS & JOSEPH INC. d/b/a SHELL STORE, 11901 BLUE RIDGE BLVD., GRANDVIEW, MO 
64030 
LICENSE #:168212, 168213 (1-19-61LC)   TYPE: OPL, SOP  
CHARGES: Sale To Minor  
DISPOSITION: 5 DAY SUSPENSION (SERVED)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/21/2019  
  

http://www.atc.dps.mo.gov/


 
 
10:20 A.M 
NAME: CHANDRA SURYA LLC d/b/a 7 ELEVEN STORE #24442E, 17801 E US HIGHWAY 24, 
INDEPENDENCE, MO 64056 
LICENSE #:250540, 250541 (1-19-49LC)   TYPE: OPL, SOP  
CHARGES: Sale To Minor  
DISPOSITION: FINE $200   (PAID 3/12/2019)    EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/21/2019   
 

 
10:40 A.M. 
NAME: HY VEE INC. d/b/a HY VEE GAS #1, 1523 E. 23RD ST. SOUTH, INDEPENDENCE, MO 640551670 
LICENSE #:178613, 178614 (1-19-50LC)   TYPE: OPL, SOP  
CHARGES: Sale To Minor 
DISPOSITION: 10 DAY SUSPENSION (SERVED) EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/21/2019  
  
 

 
11:00 A.M. 
NAME: JAY MAVDI 1 LLC d/b/a CROWN LIQUOR #3, 3900 S. NOLAND RD., INDEPENDENCE, MO 64055 
LICENSE #:243138, 243139 (1-19-51LC)   TYPE: OPL, SOP  
CHARGES: Sale To Minor  
DISPOSITION: FINE $200   (PAID 3/21/2019)     EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/21/2019  
  

 
11:20 A.M. 
NAME: Z & F LLC d/b/a XPRESS MART SUGAR CREEK, 11622 E. 24 HIGHWAY, SUGAR CREEK, MO 
640541522 
LICENSE #:223293, 223294 (1-19-52LC)   TYPE: OPL, SOP  
CHARGES: Sale To Minor  
DISPOSITION: FINE $200    (PAID 3/19/2019)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/21/2019   
 

 
11:40 A.M. 
NAME: STICKS & STONES BAR & GRILLE LLC d/b/a STICKS & STONES BAR & GRILLE, 11404 E. 24 
HWY, SUGAR CREEK, MO 64054 
LICENSE #:170760, 220525 (1-19-53LC)   TYPE: RBD, SBD  
CHARGES: Sale To Minor  
DISPOSITION: FINE $200   (PAID 3/5/2019)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/21/2019  
  
 
12:00 P.M. 
NAME: EHSAN CHAUDHARY LLC d/b/a SUGAR CREEK CONOCO, 10600 EAST US 24 HIGHWAY, 
SUGAR CREEK, MO 64054 
LICENSE #:196222, 196223 (1-19-54LC)   TYPE: OPL, SOP  
CHARGES: Sale To Minor  
DISPOSITION: FINE $200  (PAID 3/12/2019)    EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/21/2019  
  
 



 
 
12:20 P.M.          
NAME: DOLGENCORP LLC d/b/a DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #16905, 10514 E. US HIGHWAY 24, SUGAR 
CREEK, MO 64053 
LICENSE #:236244 (1-19-55LC)    TYPE: OPL  
CHARGES: Sale To Minor  
DISPOSITION: FINE $200  (PAID 3/6/2019)   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/21/2019  
  
  
12:40 P.M.          
NAME: LBD PIZZA LLC d/b/a PIZZA SHOPPE, 3504 SW MARKET ST, LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 640822327 
LICENSE #:249509 (1-19-57LC)    TYPE: 5BD  
CHARGES: Unlawful Sale By A Minor  
DISPOSITION: FINE $400    (PAID 2/19/2019)   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/21/2019  
  
 
1:00 P.M.          
NAME: MG FUEL LLC d/b/a ZIPZ FUEL EXPRESSO 7, 13920 S 71 HWY, GRANDVIEW, MO 64030 
LICENSE #:254007, 254009 (1-19-57LC)   TYPE: OPL, SOP  
CHARGES: Sale To Minor 
DISPOSITION: FINE $200   (PAID 3/5/2019)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/21/2019  
 
 
 
 


